Date: 1/18/2025
Start: 2:00PM
Time: 6:15
Attendance: 0
Location: Brock

Windsor () -vs- Brock ()
1/18/2025 at Brock

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Windsor 0 0 3 0 3
Brock 1 1 1 1 4

WSR: Maggie Mitani (1); Maggi DeWolf-Russ (1); Teagan Pare (1)
BRO: Jenna Duarte (2); Allison Stevenson (1); Madison Cronkwright

(1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR BRO
1st 11:50 BRO Jenna Duarte Allison Stevenson, EV 0 1
2nd 1:09 BRO Madison Cronkwright Marin Green, Madelyn Walsh PP 0 2
3rd 0:48 WSR Maggie Mitani Sierra Moreau, EV 1 2
3rd  8:20 BRO Jenna Duarte Teeghan Dalby, EV 1 3
3rd 15:21 WSR Teagan Pare Emily Eikelboom, Makayla Mailhot EV 2 3
3rd  17:10 WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ Teagan Pare, Ilena Ricker-Singh EV 3 3
OT 4:52 BRO Allison Stevenson , EV 3 4
Windsor Power Plays Brock Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:54 17:34 02:40 0 0 -- 1st 17:34 02:26 0 0 --
2nd 17:43 18:43 01:00 0 0 == 2nd 16:56 16:56 1 0 PPG
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 00:57 19:03 0 0 --
4th 00:00 0 0 -- 3rd 08:32 08:32 1 1 PPG
4th 00:00 0 0 -- 3rd 05:54 16:40 10:46 0 1 --
03:40 0 0 0/5 57:43 2 2 2/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BRO Catriona Cormier 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:54 PP
1st WSR Makayla Mailhot 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 17:34 PP
1st WSR Makayla Mailhot 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 17:34 PP
2nd WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 0:57 PP
2nd BRO Ella Krushelnicki 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  16:56 PP
2nd BRO Catriona Cormier 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:43 PP
2nd WSR Maggie Peterson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:43 PP
3rd WSR Darcee Hall 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:54 PP
3rd BRO Sydney Hood 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:32 PP
3rd WSR Keana McKibbin 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:45 PP
3rd BRO Hannah Ryan 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:40 PP




Windsor 3

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

6
10
11
14
15
18
19
20
21
22
25
26
28
30
31
74
76
81
86
88

Bryn Rutledge
Maggie Peterson
Sierra Moreau
Jaden Cherry
Elizabeth Coleman
Maggie Mitani
Phoebe Gao
Bridget Cameron
Devynn Dion
Darcee Hall

Maggi DeWolf-Russ
Emily Eikelboom
Teagan Pare
Cadence Petitclerc
Rebecca Noble
Ilena Ricker-Singh
Jack Latham
Makayla Mailhot
Keana McKibbin
Elissa Benjamin

o

Brock 4

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OoOOOO0OOoOOoOH+HOHFH OOOOROOOOOoO|I

NNfOOHrORrROOHFHOOOOOOOOHR O OoO|P
OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 OLODOLOOLOO OO O |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000 O0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn
OO OO OO0 0000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ODOO0OOOOoOOoOOoOoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

6-12

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Megan Thiessen
Allison Stevenson
Ella Krushelnicki
Taylor Wolsey
Randyll Strongman
Camie Matteau Rushbrook
Madison Cronkwright
Catriona Cormier
Allison Moore
Sydney Hood
Madelyn Walsh
Julianna Parks

Marin Green

Rayna Franklin
Hannah Ryan
Teeghan Dalby
Jenna Duarte
Kennedy Lonson
Avery Diljee

Kaedyn Gomes

o

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

AlOOONOOOOOOOOOHROOOO® O

Tota

plOOODOHrH OO, OFH OOOOOOOOHR O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

Brock Goalkeeping

# Player

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Brock Goalkeeping

C Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Cadence Petitclerc

31 Rebecca Noble 0:00

L 64:52

18

1 Megan Thiessen
33 Kennedy Lonson

0:00
W _ 64:52

39

Totals

Ao A [>O

Windsor Faceoffs

oo o

Ul |Oo Ul |

Ao nN

Ao b |w

Ul (o U |h

18

Totals

Brock Faceoffs

O |0 O |W

NN O (D

39



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[11:50] GOAL by BRO Jenna Duarte (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Allison Stevenson, On ice for BRO: , On ice for WSR: , goal
0-0 number 3 for season.

Windsor 0, Brock 1

0-1 [14:54] Penalty on Catriona Cormier BRO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 WSR [14:54] Start power play for WSR.

0-1 [17:34] Penalty on Makayla Mailhot WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 WSR [17:34] End power play for WSR.

0-1 [17:34] Penalty on Makayla Mailhot WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

0-1 PP BRO [17:34] Start power play for BRO.
Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP BRO [] Catriona Cormier (BRO) penalty complete.

0-1 PP BRO [] Start power play for BRO.

0-1 PP BRO [] Makayla Mailhot (WSR) penalty complete.

0-1 PP BRO [] Makayla Mailhot (WSR) penalty complete.

0-1 PP BRO [] End power play for BRO.

0-1 [00:57] Penalty on Maggi DeWolf-Russ WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP BRO [00:57] Start power play for BRO.

[01:09] GOAL by BRO Madison Cronkwright (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marin Green and Madelyn Walsh, On ice for BRO: , On
0-1 ice for WSR: , goal number 7 for season.

Windsor 0, Brock 2

0-2 [16:56] Penalty on Ella Krushelnicki BRO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

0-2 PP BRO [16:56] End power play for BRO.

0-2 [17:43] Penalty on Catriona Cormier BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
PP

0-2 WSR [17:43] Start power play for WSR.

0-2 [18:43] Penalty on Maggie Peterson WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP

0-2 WSR [18:43] End power play for WSR.
Period #3 Plays

PP
0-2 WSR [1 Maggi DeWolf-Russ (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 WSR []1 Start power play for WSR.
PP
0-2 WSR [1 Ella Krushelnicki (BRO) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 WSR [1 End power play for WSR.
PP
0-2 WSR [1 Catriona Cormier (BRO) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 WSR []1 Start power play for BRO.
PP
0-2 WSR [1 Maggie Peterson (WSR) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 WSR [1 End power play for BRO.
0-2 [00:48] GOAL by WSR Maggie Mitani, Assist by Sierra Moreau, On ice for WSR: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 2 for season.
Windsor 1, Brock 2
1-2 [05:54] Penalty on Darcee Hall WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP BRO [05:54] Start power play for BRO.
1-2 [08:20] GOAL by BRO Jenna Duarte, Assist by Teeghan Dalby, On ice for BRO: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
Windsor 1, Brock 3
1-3 [08:32] Penalty on Sydney Hood BRO 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP BRO [08:32] End power play for BRO.
1-3 [12:45] Penalty on Keana McKibbin WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-3 PP BRO [12:45] Start power play for BRO.

[15:21] GOAL by WSR Teagan Pare, Assist by Emily Eikelboom and Makayla Mailhot, On ice for WSR: , On ice for BRO: , goal
1-3 number 4 for season.

Windsor 2, Brock 3



2-3
2-3

2-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3
3-3

PP BRO

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

[16:40] Penalty on Hannah Ryan BRO 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[16:40] End power play for BRO.

[17:10] GOAL by WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Assist by Teagan Pare and Ilena Ricker-Singh, On ice for WSR: , On ice for BRO: ,
goal number 8 for season.

Windsor 3, Brock 3
Period #4 Plays
[1 Darcee Hall (WSR) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for WSR.
[1 Sydney Hood (BRO) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WSR.
[1 Keana McKibbin (WSR) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for WSR.
[1 Hannah Ryan (BRO) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WSR.
[04:52] GOAL by BRO Allison Stevenson, On ice for BRO: , On ice for WSR
Windsor 3, Brock 4

:, goal number 2 for season.



