# Windsor () -vs- Brock () 1/18/2025 at Brock

Date: 1/18/2025 Start: 2:00PM Time: 6:15 Attendance: 0 Location: Brock

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Windsor	0	0	3	0	3
Brock	1	1	1	1	4

WSR: Maggie Mitani (1); Maggi DeWolf-Russ (1); Teagan Pare (1) BRO: Jenna Duarte (2); Allison Stevenson (1); Madison Cronkwright (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WSR	BRO
1st	11:50	BRO	Jenna Duarte	Allison Stevenson,	EV	0	1
2nd	1:09	BRO	Madison Cronkwright	Marin Green, Madelyn Walsh	PP	0	2
3rd	0:48	WSR	Maggie Mitani	Sierra Moreau,	EV	1	2
3rd	8:20	BRO	Jenna Duarte	Teeghan Dalby,	EV	1	3
3rd	15:21	WSR	Teagan Pare	Emily Eikelboom, Makayla Mailhot	EV	2	3
3rd	17:10	WSR	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	Teagan Pare, Ilena Ricker-Singh	EV	3	3
OT	4:52	BRO	Allison Stevenson	r	EV	3	4

#### Windsor Power Plays

#### **Brock Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:54	17:34	02:40	0	0			1st	17:34		02:26	0	0	
2nd	17:43	18:43	01:00	0	0			2nd		16:56	16:56	1	0	PPG
3rd			00:00	0	0			2nd	00:57		19:03	0	0	
4th			00:00	0	0			3rd		08:32	08:32	1	1	PPG
4th			00:00	0	0			3rd	05:54	16:40	10:46	0	1	
		-	03:40	0	0	0/5	_				57:43	2	2	2/5

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	BRO	Catriona Cormier	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:54	PP
1st	WSR	Makayla Mailhot	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	17:34	PP
1st	WSR	Makayla Mailhot	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	17:34	PP
2nd	WSR	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	0:57	PP
2nd	BRO	Ella Krushelnicki	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	16:56	PP
2nd	BRO	Catriona Cormier	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:43	PP
2nd	WSR	Maggie Peterson	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:43	PP
3rd	WSR	Darcee Hall	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:54	PP
3rd	BRO	Sydney Hood	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:32	PP
3rd	WSR	Keana McKibbin	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:45	PP
3rd	BRO	Hannah Ryan	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:40	PP

#### **Individual**

#### Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Bryn Rutledge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Maggie Peterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Sierra Moreau	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jaden Cherry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Elizabeth Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Maggie Mitani	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Phoebe Gao	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Bridget Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Devynn Dion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Darcee Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Emily Eikelboom	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Teagan Pare	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Cadence Petitclerc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Rebecca Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	76	Jack Latham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Makayla Mailhot	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	86	Keana McKibbin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Elissa Benjamin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

#### Brock 4

Pos 7	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Megan Thiessen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Allison Stevenson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	5	Ella Krushelnicki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	7	Taylor Wolsey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	8	Randyll Strongman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	LO	Camie Matteau Rushbrook	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L1	Madison Cronkwright	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L2	Catriona Cormier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
1	L3	Allison Moore	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L4	Sydney Hood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	L5	Madelyn Walsh	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Julianna Parks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Marin Green	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Rayna Franklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Hannah Ryan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	23	Teeghan Dalby	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Jenna Duarte	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	33	Kennedy Lonson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	31	Avery Diljee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	88	Kaedyn Gomes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

### Windsor Goalkeeping

Brock Goalkeeping

### Windsor Goalkeeping

## **Brock Goalkeeping**

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
30 Cadence Petitclerc	L	64:52	4	0	5	4	4	5	18
31 Rebecca Noble		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	5	4	4	5	18

# Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1 Megan Thiessen		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Kennedy Lonson	W	64:52	3	0	11	17	9	2	39
Totals			3	0	11	17	9	2	39

Windsor Faceoffs Brock Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Caara	DD	Diag
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[11:50] GOAL by BRO Jenna Duarte (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Allison Stevenson, On ice for BRO: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.  Windsor 0, Brock 1
0-1		[14:54] Penalty on Catriona Cormier BRO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0.1	PP WSR	[14.E4] Start power play for WSD
0-1 0-1	PP	<ul><li>[14:54] Start power play for WSR.</li><li>[17:34] Penalty on Makayla Mailhot WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).</li></ul>
0-1	WSR	[17:34] End power play for WSR.
0-1 0-1		[17:34] Penalty on Makayla Mailhot WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp). [17:34] Start power play for BRO.
0-1	PP DRU	
0.1	DD DDO	Period #2 Plays
0-1 0-1		[] Catriona Cormier (BRO) penalty complete. [] Start power play for BRO.
0-1		[] Makayla Mailhot (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1		[] Makayla Mailhot (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1	PP BRO	[] End power play for BRO.
0-1		[00:57] Penalty on Maggi DeWolf-Russ WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP BRO	[00:57] Start power play for BRO. [01:09] GOAL by BRO Madison Cronkwright (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marin Green and Madelyn Walsh, On ice for BRO: , On
0-1		ice for WSR: , goal number 7 for season.
		Windsor 0, Brock 2
0-2 0-2		[16:56] Penalty on Ella Krushelnicki BRO 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP DRU	[16:56] End power play for BRO. [17:43] Penalty on Catriona Cormier BRO 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-2 0-2	WSR	[17:43] Start power play for WSR. [18:43] Penalty on Maggie Peterson WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP	[10.45] Feliaity on Maggie Feterson WSK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-2	WSR	[18:43] End power play for WSR.
		Period #3 Plays
0-2	PP WSR	[] Maggi DeWolf-Russ (WSR) penalty complete.
0-2	PP WSR PP	[] Start power play for WSR.
0-2	WSR PP	[] Ella Krushelnicki (BRO) penalty complete.
0-2	WSR PP	[] End power play for WSR.
0-2	WSR PP	[] Catriona Cormier (BRO) penalty complete.
0-2	WSR	[] Start power play for BRO.
0-2	PP WSR PP	[] Maggie Peterson (WSR) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	WSR	[] End power play for BRO. [00:48] GOAL by WSR Maggie Mitani, Assist by Sierra Moreau, On ice for WSR: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 2 for season.
~ Z		Windsor 1, Brock 2
1-2		[05:54] Penalty on Darcee Hall WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP BRO	[05:54] Start power play for BRO.
1-2		[08:20] GOAL by BRO Jenna Duarte, Assist by Teeghan Dalby, On ice for BRO: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
1.2		Windsor 1, Brock 3
1-3 1-3	PP BRO	[08:32] Penalty on Sydney Hood BRO 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  [08:32] End power play for BRO.
1-3	סמם מם	[12:45] Penalty on Keana McKibbin WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3 1-3	PP BKO	[12:45] Start power play for BRO. [15:21] GOAL by WSR Teagan Pare, Assist by Emily Eikelboom and Makayla Mailhot, On ice for WSR: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 4 for season.
1 5		Windsor 2, Brock 3

2-3		[16:40] Penalty on Hannah Ryan BRO 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP BRO	[16:40] End power play for BRO.
2-3		[17:10] GOAL by WSR Maggi DeWolf-Russ, Assist by Teagan Pare and Ilena Ricker-Singh, On ice for WSR: , On ice for BRO: , goal number 8 for season.
		Windsor 3, Brock 3
		Period #4 Plays
2.2	PP	
3-3	WSR	[] Darcee Hall (WSR) penalty complete.
3-3	PP WSR	[] Start power play for WSR.
	PP	
3-3	WSR	[] Sydney Hood (BRO) penalty complete.
3-3	PP WSR	[] End power play for WSR.
5 5	PP	[] End power play for WSK.
3-3	WSR	[] Keana McKibbin (WSR) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-3	WSR	[] Start power play for WSR.
3-3	PP WSR	[] Hannah Ryan (BRO) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-3	WSR	[] End power play for WSR.
3-3		[04:52] GOAL by BRO Allison Stevenson, On ice for BRO: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
		Windsor 3, Brock 4